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20 UCF 283g Vegan Mexican Bean Pasty
Short Product Name:
Vegan Mexican Bean Pasty

All the flavour of a 4 bean chilli encased in a hand crimped pastry case glazed with a dextrose glaze.

Traded Unit GTIN: 05023281480304   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Proper Cornish Food Company   Suppliers Product Code : 48030

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

976kJ

233kcal
11g 5.8g 1.8g 0.88g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 976kJ 233kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 976kJ 

233kCal

Carbohydrates 30.3g

of which sugars 1.8g

Fat 11g

of which saturates 5.8g

Fibre 3.1g

Protein 4.5g

Salt 0.88g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Our vegan products contain no milk however, the factory in which the vegan products are made, uses

milk and dairy. Because of this, all equipment used during the production of vegan products is

swabbed with Reveal® 3-D for Total Milk Allergen Swabs which are used to test the qualitative

analysis of milk residue. The swabs must all show a negative result before production can start. We

contacted the Vegan Society and Campden BRI concerning this issue and they advised us, that as we

are not a designated vegan factory, we should include the following statement on the specifications

for our vegan products: "Produced in a factory which handles milk and therefore may contain milk."

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Tomato (Tomato, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid]), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm],

Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Water, Potato, Haricot Beans (4%), Cannellini Beans (4%), Borlotti Beans (4%), Kidney Beans (4%) Mexican Style Seasoning (3%) (Maltodextrin, Cornflour, Spices [Cumin, Paprika,

Coriander, Chilli Powder, Cinnamon] Dehydrated Red and Green Peppers, Tomato Powder, Salt, Garlic Powder, Herbs [Oregano, Parsley], Sugar, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract, Malt Extract (<b>BARLEY</b>)),

Onion, White Shortening (Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Tomato Puree, Salt, Cornflour, Vegan Glaze (Tapioca Dextrin, Dextrose).

Supplier's Product Code : 48030

Product Added : 02 October 2024

Last Updated by Supplier : 02 October 2024

erudus id : 6b401eef312741b896b13ed44984a2ec

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


May Contain

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


Suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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